REV. B
a
AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
–3–REV. B
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Modell Range Options2
AD7501KN 0°C to +70°C N-16
AD7501KQ –25°C to +85°C Q-16
AD7501SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
AD7501SE –55°C to +125°C E-20A
AD7502KN 0°C to +70°C N-16
AD7502KQ –25°C to +85°C Q-16
AD7502SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
AD7502SE –55°C to +125°C E-20A
AD7503KN 0°C to +70°C N-16
AD7503KQ –25°C to +85°C Q-16
AD7503SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
AD7503SE –55°C to +125°C E-20A
NOTES
1To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add/883B to part number.
See the Analog Devices’ 1990 Military Databook for military data sheet.
2E = LCC; N = PDIP; Q = CERDIP.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Typical Performance Characteristics
Figure 1a. RON vs. VS At Different Power
Supplies
Figure 1b. RON vs. VS At Different
Temperatures
Figure 2a. Digital Threshold Voltage
(VINH, VINL) vs. Power Supply
Figure 2b. Digital Threshold Voltage
(VINH, VINL) vs. Temperature
LCC
Figure 3. tON, tOFF vs. Digital Input
Voltage
Figure 4. Power Dissipation vs. Logic
Frequency (50% Duty Cycle)
PDIP                                CERDIP
OBSOLETE
AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
–4– REV. B
C
01
12
9-
0-
7/
03
(B
)
TYPICAL SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP]
(N-16)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
16
1 8
9
0.295 (7.49)
0.285 (7.24)
0.275 (6.99)
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
0.015 (0.38)
MIN
0.180 (4.57)
MAX
0.022 (0.56)
0.018 (0.46)
0.014 (0.36)
0.150 (3.81)
0.130 (3.30)
0.110 (2.79) 0.060 (1.52)